
 

Prayer Mail 

Thursday 17 April 2025 
 

 

 

The Lord himself goes before you and will be with you; he will never leave you nor forsake you. Do not be 

afraid; do not be discouraged.” Deuteronomy 31:8 NIV 

 

 

 
 

Associate Evangelist 
The Trustees wish to appoint an Associate Evangelist.  Further information can be found here.  and we ask 

that this be shared as wide as possible with anyone who might be interested to apply.  The closing date is 

20 May with interviews to be held on Monday 9 June. 

Please pray for the right person to apply and be appointed. 

 

Join us to pray for mission 

Monday 10 March, 7-8pm on Zoom 

 

Praise and Prayer 
AWAKE Suffolk Coastal 

For the 10 churches who are participating 

For the Team Leaders who are being appointed 

More Team Members 

 Basingstoke Mission weekend in May 

For Ross as he leads 

For links with the wider church in the area 

For a good response from the local community 

  

https://www.throughfaithmissions.org/Groups/441202/Jobs.aspx?redirected=1
https://track.infoodle.com/f/a/y8MVlfhjF-qrGW9jywE3OQ~~/AABEchA~/frQvGeNJNQWG39D7NqkVRwSN07TZgV6l0qe2NslCiBoPShBQQf3XFtvbwrCEhGHN2cCASsmqpuE1iABjs8t7Zs6MkNCULH-FxMfCi6EJCY-01CCqCol0CFfP8FnSOTJg5Lf5NvV8KwXIGzt6uDgz1m22Aq0pmcJFOKjLyIPnclo~


 Peterborough 

For David Pickavance and the team as they assist in 3 outreach days.  

17 May, 19 July and 27 Sept. 

 Download Chaplaincy Team in June 

For the wider team 

For good relationships with the festival organisers 

 Kenya in July 

 Preparation, save flights and activities, links with the local team 

 Littleport in October 

For the launch event in May 

More churches to join in form the area 

For team members 

Prayer Diary 
Thursdays  Staff meetings 

Wed 23 April  Church briefing in Woodbridge for AWAKE Suffolk Coastal 

Tues 29 April  Cross-cultural mission preparation and training for the Kenya Glory mission.  7-9pm 

Sun 4 May  Dan speaking at The Vine Church Littleport for the mission launch event 

Tues 6 May  Dan speaking at Lighthouse, Queen Elizabeth Chapel, Cambridge 

Sat 17 May  St Pauls Peterborough outreach day 

Sun 18 May  Dan preaching at Ichthus Abide, Crouch end 

Sat 24 - Sun 25 May Basingstoke Mission weekend 

Fri 13 - Sun 15 June Download Festival Chaplaincy team 

Sat 21 June  Team training event, Littleport, near Ely 

Sat 19 July  St Pauls Peterborough outreach day 

Thurs 3 - Mon 14 July Kenya Glory Mission 

Sat 26 July  Team training event, Ipswich 

Sat 6 - Sun 14 Sept AWAKE Suffolk Coastal Mission  

Sat 27 Sept  St Pauls Peterborough outreach day 

Sat 4 - Sun 12 Oct Littleport Mission 

 

Lighthouse - Tuesday 6 May 7.15pm 
Dan Holland is speaking at Lighthouse Cambridge on 06 May. His talk will be about prophetic evangelism, 

encouraging Christians to explore and use an under-utilized God-given tool in outreach encounters. All TFM 

friends in the Cambridge environs are doubly welcome to come along, and/or let their friends know. 

Dan will talk about the reality of applying God-given insights to the evangelism task. Complimentary copies 

of his book “Prophetic Evangelism” will be provided to all attendees. 

Venue: Queen Edith Chapel (near Addenbrookes) at 53 Wulfstan Way, Cambridge CB1 8QN. 

Not essential, but if you could let us know if you hope to attend, that will help with catering. Please just 

email Peter Sammons at peter@throughfaithmissions.org. 

Thank you for joining with is in prayer 


